
Cedar Falls Community 
School District 

Natatorium Phase I 
Final Acceptance & Completion 
  BP 06-1P and 07-3P 
January 13, 2025 
 



Cedar Falls Community School District
New High School, 2701 W. 1st St Project

Budget Summary BP 07-3

Contract awarded toPeters Construction Corporation, Waterloo,  Iowa on October 6, 2022

Original Contract Sum $1,921,258.00

Total Contract $1,921,258.00

Actual Budget - As of February 10, 2025

Original Contract Sum $1,921,258.00
Change Order(s) $260,207.83

Total Change Orders $260,207.83

Total Expended - As of February 10, 2025 $2,181,465.83



Cedar Falls Community School District
New High School, 2701 W. 1st St Project

Budget Summary BP 07-3

Contract awarded to Black Hawk Roof Co, Cedar Falls, Iowa on October 6, 2022

Original Contract Sum $482,400.00

Total Contract $482,400.00

Actual Budget - As of February 10, 2025

Original Contract Sum $482,400.00
Change Order(s) $52,468.96

Total Change Orders $52,468.96

Total Expended - As of February 10, 2025 $534,868.96


	Cedar Falls Community School District
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3

